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METHODOLOGY

AMlonthly tracking survey

ARepresentative sample of adult

American travelers in each of four U.S.

regions

ATracks traveler sentiment to generate
Insights into domestic travel trends

ASurvey collectediebruary 1525

A4,000+ fully completed surveys
collected each wave

AConfidence interval of +/1.55%

AData is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region
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Question: Much better off I7.6%
30.1%
Would you say that
B ff 5%
yOU (and y0ur etter o 22.95%
household) are better
UNCHANGED - Neithe
Off Oor \_Norse Off better off nor worse off 39.9%
financially than you
were a year ago?
Worse off 23.8%
30.0%

Much worse off 6.2%

Destination ¢ Analysts (Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dedbntetd 5-22, 207 2.)




Question:Would you say that you (and your household)
are better off or worse off financially than you were a
year ago?

50%

% Better or Much Better HEVEESEE

42.1%
40.5%

0% feeling somewhat
better off

34.1%

33.2% 34 5%

32.8%
32.8% 30.1% 30.1%

34.0% 35.3%

33.5% 34.3% 33.8%

30% 32.1% 26.9%

27.0% f. I
iInanciallv than
28.6% 28.8% 27 204 26.0%

27.9%
25.8% 25 09 26.3%

200 they were a few
months ago.
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Question:

LOOKING FORWARD
Do you feel that a year
from now, you (and

your household) will be
better off financially, or
worse off, or just about
the same as now?

Destination ¢Ana lysts

Much better off 14.3%

46.5%

Better off 32.2%

Just about the same -
Neither better off nor
worse off

40.1%

Worse off 10.8%

13.4%

Much worse off B 2.7%

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dedbaiatyi 5-22, 2022.)



Question:LOOKING FORWARDdo you feel that a year
from now, you (and your household) will be better off
financially, or worse off, or just about the same as now?

Traveler

60% .
% Better or Much Better eXpeCtathnS fOr
52.0% _ _ _
S0 ww their financial
' 46.0% 970
43.8% % 20 44 .5% =
X 42.4% 39.9% 43.0% .2 42.3% = 24/3.5 c 45.5% p rOS p e CtS I n th e
0 44.2% 0 .
40% I €M N — W o on next ye ar h \V/=
38.4% 39.2% 39.2%

38.8% 37 6%

been trending
upward.

30%
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$6,000
Question: Maximum Expected Annual Travel Budget

How much IN TOTAL iIs

the maximum you will $5,000

spend on leisure travel 54,405 4,407
(Including airfare, 54150 4345
accommodations and all $4,000
other trip related

spending) during the 3,507
NEXT 12 MONTHS?

$4,677

$3,991




Question:

Thinking only of your
household's finances,
do you feel NOW Is a
good or bad time for
you to spend money on
leisure travel?

Destination ¢Ana lysts

Yes - Itis a very good time 7.4%

31.5%

Yes - It Is a good time 24.1%

It Is neither a good time
nor bad time

38.2%

19.8%

30.3%

No - It Is a bad time

No - It Is a very bad time 10.5%

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dedlbaiacyl 5-22, 2022.)



60%
% Good or Very good time to spend on travel

The proportion
of Americans

45.1%

50%

0]
v who feel It IS a
; 38.9%
40%) 42 .2% 35 cof 41 N \ -
0goo t i
i 331 1 37.6%
36.5% 38.6¢ / 32.5% .
34.9% 31.5%
- spend on leisure
30% §3.4 0, 27.6%
31.8% 26.4% 26.4% 0
travel has
27.3%
25.49%
21.9%
o rebounded
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Income and Spending on Leisure Travel

% Good or Very good time to spend on leisure travel

52.6% | 44.8% l 29.8% I 16.4% l

$200,000 or $100,000 to $50,000 to Less than
more $199,999 $99,999 $49,999




Question: Strongly agree 20.1%

53.6%
| expect the United
States will enter an Agree 33.5%
economic recession
sometime In the NEXT Neutral (neither agree -

nor disagree)

SIX (6) MONTHS.

Disagree 10.5%

Strongly disagree 3.7%

Destination ¢ Ana l-y5t5 (Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dedlbatadyl 5-22, 2022.)




80%

% EXxpecting a Recession in the Next 6 Months

70%
Recessnary
fears continue to
60% .
decline.
53.6%
50%

September October November December January February
2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023
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Question: Strongly agree 22.1%
| | 58.1%

Right now, | am being
careful with my money Agree S04
because I'm concerned
about an upCOming Neutral (neither agree nor 7 6%

: disagree) D70
recessSIion.

Disagree 10.5%
Strongly disagree 3.8%

Destination ¢ Ana lysts (Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dedlbatedy 5-22, 2022.)




80%

% Being Cautious with Money Due to
Recessionary Concerns

Fewer travelers

/0% -
are exercising
spending caution

60% 100 due to concerns
about a
recession.

50%

September October November December January February

2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023
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How likely are you to
travel outside the
United States for
leisure In the NEXT
TWELVE (12)
MONTHS?

Destination ¢Ana lysts

Very likely 19.8%

31.2%

Likely 11.4%

Neutral (neither likely nor unlikel 12.5%

Unlikely 13.3%

Very unlikely 42.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dédbatety 5-22, 2022.)
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Question:How likely are you to travel outside the United
States for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONRTHS

Likely or Very Likely to Travel Abroad

50%
40%
33.9%
33.9%
34.3%
89 29.8%
29.7% 28.49 30.8% b .
30% 31.2%
29.6% 30.1% 29.0%
0

-~ 26.8% —
10%

0%

Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb.
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023

Destination ¢ Analysts

Expectations for
travel outside the
United States has

also shown little
change this year.




Travel is too expensive right now 39.0%

Q U est| on: Gasoline was too expensive 35.8%
’ Personal financial reasons 31.9%
Airfare was too expensive 26.9%

In the PAST SIX (6) I'm too busyatwork_21.3%

M O N T H S Wh | Ch (lf Safety concerns - risk of contracting the COVID _ 18.7%
’ The pandemic is not 200% ov IR 14.3%

any) Of the fO”OWI ng Not enough PTO/vacation tim_ 13.1%
h ave ke pt yO U frO 18 Crowds - too many people travelin_ 12.9%
Weather _ 11.5%
The possibility of flight cancellatio- 10.9%
Health/lllness- 9.8%

traveling more than you
would have otherwise

p refe I red ? Safety concerns (other non-COVID relat- 7.4%
Sold out/No reservations availabl. 4.0%
Lack of availabilit y.8.6%hot els, golf courses

NONE OF THES_ 19.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination ¢ Ana l.yS ts (Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dedlboiedy5-22, 2022.)




StatementHow many trips have you taken In the
past month? (Includes all types of travel)

% of American Travelers Taking at Least One Trip

100%
=Day Trips =-Overnight Trips
/5%
) o . 0 . e 50.0%
25%
0%
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Destination ¢ Analysts (Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dedlbatedy 5-22, 2022.)



StatementHow many trips have you taken In the
past month? (Includes all types of travel)

Average Number of Trips Taken

3.0 =Day Trips Overnight Trips
2.3
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Destination ¢ Analysts (Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dedlbatedy 5-22, 2022.)



TRAVEL
PRICES &
INFLATION




StatementHigh travel prices have kept me from traveling
In the past month.

0
Strongly 60% | |
agree Strongly em/Agree or Strongly agree Disagree or strongly disagree
14.7% disagree Improvement
0
16.3% 50%
40%
Agree .
25 1% Disagree
22.1%
30%
Neutral
(neither 20% |
agree NOr Feb. March Aprii May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb.
disagree) 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023
21.2%

Destination ¢ Analysts (Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dedleaiedyl 5-22, 2022.)



StatementRecent inflation In consumer prices has led me

to cancel an upcoming tri

Strongly
agree
9.2% Strongly
disagree
22.5%
Agree
17.2%
Disagree
Neutral 21.8%
(neither
agree nor
disagree)
23.2%

Destination ¢ Analysts

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

P

esAgree or Strongly agree Disagree or strongly disagree

Improvement

Mar. Aprii May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb.
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dedbatady 5-22, 2022.)



Question: .

Which best describes
how excited you are
about LEISURE TRAVE
In the NEXT TWELVE

(12) MONTHS? (Please
answer using the 11
point scale below

R NN W b~ 01 OO N O

O -1 am not at all excitedl2.2%

0% 10% 20%  30%  40%

Destination ¢ Ana l.yS ts (Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dedlboiedy5-22, 2022.)




Question:Which best describes how excited you are about
LEISURE TRAViaAlthe NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS? (Plec
answer using the 1ipoint scale below

Excitement to travel
has remained

)
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elevated but stable
IN recent months.

Average score: 19point scale

Less excitement
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Travel Sentiment Indices

A tool to better understand the big picture by bringing all these data points together.

Index values are calculated by combining key question.

Current Travel Sentiment Index: Future Travel Sentiment Index:

A Current financial situation A Personal financial outlook (next 12 months)
A Now as a good time to spend on travel A Travel spending as a future budget priority
A Travel prices restricting travel now A Excitement to travel (next 12 months)

A Overnight trips taken in past month A Expected leisure trips (next 12 months)

A Day trips taken in past month



Travel Sentiment Indices:

150
«=Current travel sentiment index s=future travel sentiment index
125
/\W 0.7
D) Blasmapsseeeeeseeeeeesereeeseseessseseeesesseessssseesesssessssessssse e seses s e eerre e 09 1
/5

Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023

Note: These indices measuahangein sentiment relative to Feb 2022.

Destination ¢ Analysts

A Current travel enthusiasm
has been moving forward
In the past 2 months.

A Expectations for future
travel stand virtually
unchanged from one year
ago.







Question:

Thinking carefully about
how you expect to
spend your income In
the NEXT THREE

MONTHS, please use the

scale below to describe
your spending priorities.

Destination ¢Ana lysts

Extremely high priority - 13.5%

High priority

202% 99.2%0

21.5%

Somewnhat high priority

Neutral - neither high nor

low priority 20.7%

9.1%

Somewhat low priority

Low priority

Extremely low priority 8.1%

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data dedbaiaty 5-22, 2022.)



70% % Somewhat high, high or extremely high priority

Most travelers
Y ol oo 3, continue to
%! LG prioritize travel in
their budgets.This
o o metric, however,

56.0%

56.1%
58.2%
54.4%
53.69

53.7%

54.7%x55 oy

0
°2.5% 55,795

60.6%
53.2%
51.3%

51.9%
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Pop Quiz! What are Americans
planning with their discretionary
Income?

Which of the following do travelers
say will be thelr top spending priority
IN the next 12 months?

¢, Entertainment

Food & Dining (Away from home)
Domestic Leisure Travel

Clothing & Apparel

Home Improvement

o O O O



